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Section 1 
RULES AND REGULATIONS 

 

Governing Publications Item 100 
This tariff is governed, except as otherwise provided herein, by the following described tariffs, and by supplements 

or loose-leaf page amendments thereto or successive issues thereof: 

Title/Type of Tariff Issuing Agent or Carrier Tariff Number 

Rules and Accessorial Services Con-way Freight Inc. ***CNWY 199 

Master Related Fuel Increase Con-way Freight Inc. CNWY 351FSC 

National Motor Freight Classification National Motor Freight Tarffic 

Assocation Inc. 

NMF 100 

Hazardous Materials Regulations  U.S.  D.O.T. 

International Maritime 

Dangerous Goods 

CFR Title 49 

 

IMDG Code 

National Five-Digit Zip Code Directory  United States Postal Service ------- 

*** In the event of a conflict with this tariff and another referenced tariff, the local rates, rules, and regulations 

       of the reference tariff will apply. 

For the most current version of this or any other Con-way Freight tariff, please visit our website www.con-

way.com/freight.  In the event of a conflict between a printed tariff and the version posted on the website, the 

tariff’s website version shall control. 

 

Definitions Item 101 
(1) ACCESSORIAL RATES & CHARGES:  Additional fees assessed on a shipment, due to additional 

services requested by the shipper, consignee or third party, of the carrier beyond the normal services 

included in the carrier’s gross price including linehaul, pickup and delivery service. 

(2) BUSINESS DAY OR BUSINESS HOURS:  Except as otherwise provided in individual items of this 

tariff, the terms “business day” or “business hours” mean that time (8 AM to 5 PM local time) during 

which operations are generally conducted by the carrier at the point where the service is performed. The 

terms “business day” or “business hours” will not include Saturdays, Sundays or Holidays as defined in 

this item. 

(3) LEGAL HOLIDAYS: 

  New Year’s Day Independence Day Day After Thanksgiving 

  President’s Day Labor Day Christmas Eve 

  Memorial Day Thanksgiving Day Christmas Day 

(4) DISCOUNT:  Negotiated percentage reduction from Linehaul Charge. 

(5) GROSS PRICE:  Rates and charges on the freight bill tabulated by multiplying the negotiated rates 

times the weight per shipment, excluding any discounts, accessorials or surcharges.  Linehaul Charge is 

equal to the Gross Price. 

(6) NET PRICE:  This is the Gross Price less any applicable Discount.   

(7) SHIPMENT:  Except as otherwise provided, a “shipment” is a lot of freight received from one shipper 

at one location and time, for one consignee at one destination, covered by one bill of lading, whose 

weight includes all packaging, wrapping and pallets used in the shipment. 

(8) SINGLE SHIPMENT:  The term “Single Shipment” means only one shipment is tendered from one 

shipper, at one location and time, for one consignee at one destination, covered by one bill of lading or 

shipping receipt. 

http://www.con-way.com/freight
http://www.con-way.com/freight
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(9) SURCHARGES:  Additional fees assessed on a shipment due to costs to the carrier in such areas as 

fuel and declaration of excess value. 

(10) TOTAL PRICE:  Sum total of net price, plus accessorials (if any) and surcharges (if any). 

(11) VEHICLE:  Wherever the term “trailer,” “vehicle,” or “vehicles” is used, such terms will have 

reference to either a trailer which does not exceed fifty-three (53) feet in length, or two (2) trailers, each 

of which does not exceed twenty-eight (28) feet in length.  The term “doubles-trailer” means a trailer 

not exceeding twenty-eight (28) feet in length. 

(12) TRUCK UNIT:  The term “truck unit” shall be understood as meaning a truck, truck and trailer 

combined, a tractor and a semi-trailer, or a tractor and two semi-trailers, each not exceeding 29 feet in 

length. 

(13) IMPORT: Except as otherwise specifically provided, the term “import” or “import traffic” shall be 

understood as meaning any traffic having a prior movement from a country outside the destination 

country. 

(14) EXPORT: Except as otherwise specifically provided, the term “export” or “export traffic” shall be 

understood as meaning any traffic having a subsequent movement to a country outside the origin 

country. 

(15) In the application of this tariff, the terms LTL, AQ, and TL shall be defined as follows: 

 (a) LTL — ‘Less than Truckload’ shall mean all shipments subject to LTL class in the NMFC, 

weighing or rated as 19,999 pounds or less. 

 (b) AQ — ‘Any Quantity’ shall mean all shipments subject to AQ class in the NMFC, weighing or 

rated as 19,999 pounds or less. 

 (c) TL — ‘Truckload’ shall mean all shipments subject to LTL class in the NMFC, weighing or 

rated as 20,000 pounds or more. 

(16) MINIMUM CHARGE:  The minimum level for linehaul charges for a shipment, including discount or 

other price reductions that may otherwise be applicable. The minimum charge level may vary between 

origin/destination pairs. This charge is not to be interpreted as a single level of charge for shipments of a 

defined weight between any origin and any destination. 

(17) ABSOLUTE MINIMUM CHARGE:  The Absolute Minimum Charge, as specifically provided in 

some tariff items, is not subject to further discount or reduction and is the absolute floor or lowest 

charge that can be applied. 

(18) THIRD PARTY:  A person or entity designated as "Bill To" (BT) on the Bill of Lading, but whom is 

neither the shipper nor the consignee on a Bill of Lading for a shipment. 

(19) BILL TO:  A person or entity designated as "Bill To" (BT) on the Bill of Lading who is the shipper or 

the consignee and not a Third Party. 

 

Participating Carriers Item 102 
Carriers participating in this tariff are as follows: 
 

Carrier Alpha Code Carrier Name Certificate or Docket No. 

CNWY Con-way Freight Inc. MC – 165377 

LTIA Lynden Transport, Inc. MC – 65802 
 

Participating  carriers may be modified at anytime on Con-way Freight’s sole discretion and without notice to the 

shipper. 

Water Transportation Item 103 
Water carriers that may be used for carriage between Seattle, WA, and points in Alaska: 

Totem Transportation Sea-Land Transportation Alaska Marine Lines 

Water transportation carriers may be modified at anytime on Con-way Freight’s sole discretion and without notice 

to the shipper. 
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Application of Rates - General Item 160 
Except as otherwise provided, rates published in this tariff: 

(1) Apply on the transportation of general commodities in AQ, LTL, and Volume quanties via a combination 

of water vessel with motor vehicle between points in Alaska, on the one hand, and, on the other, points in 

Washington. 

(2) Standard loading and unloading. 

(3) Carrier reserves the right, when because of traffic congestion or other causes or conditions beyond the 

carrier’s control or connection carrier’s inability to move multiple trailer tendered in a single shipment to 

forward any individual trailer or trailer among those tendered as a single shipment via any route over the 

lines of carrier concurring herein and charges will be the same as if handled as a single through shipment. 

(4) All charges are payable in U.S. Currency. 

(5) In the case where there is a conflict in the accessorial rates between this tariff and the CNWY 199, the 

CNWY 199 effective on the date of shipment shall govern while the shipment is in transit in the forty-

eight contiguous United States, otherwise this tariff shall govern. 

 

Application of Joint Rates Item 167 
The joint rates published herein include all charges for drayage or other transfer services at intermediate transfer 

points on shipments handled through and not stopped for special services at such intermediate transfer points. 

 

Application of Rates – Based on Varying 

Minimum Weights 

Item 169 

When the charge accruing on a shipment based on actual weight exceeds the charge computed at a rate based upon 

a greater unit of minimum weight, the latter will apply. 

 

Application of Rates – Per Vehicle Minimum 

Weights 

Item 171 

Except as otherwise provided, truckload rates subject to minimums per vehicle are based on standard 45 foot van-

type vehicles. In the event no 45 foot van-type vechicles are available for loading truckload shipments, carrier may 

substitute two van-type trailers, each not exceeding more than twenty-eight (28) feet in length in lieu of forty-five 

(45) foot van-type trailers. 

 

Commodity Descriptions Application of Item 421 
Rates or ratings on commdoities named in this tariff are specific and must NOT be applied to analogous articles. 

All articles for which commodity rates are NOT published are subject to class rates. 

 

Fuel Surcharge Item 500 
All shipments moving under the provisions of this tariff will be assessed a fuel surcharge(s).  The fuel surcharge(s) 

for each shipment will be determined by the percent level applicable on the date of the shipment as listed in CNWY 

351FSC and applied against the total applicable freight charges as outlined in CNWY 351 Sections 3.  The fuel 

surcharge(s) amount will be due and payable by the debtor indicated on the freight bill. 
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Limited Access  Item 510 
Except as otherwise provided, shipments picked up or delivered to shopping malls, mini-storage units, military 

bases, schools and churches in Alaska will, in addition to all other applicable charges, be subject to an additional 

charge of $3.95 per 100 pounds, subject to a minimum charge of $41.25 and a maximum charge of $123.75. 

 

Liftgate Service Item 520 
Where carrier is required or requested to employ hydraulic lifting or lowering devices to accomplish pickup or 

delivery of the goods within Alaska to or from carrier’s vehicle, an additional charge of $4.13 per 100 pounds, 

subject to a minimum charge of $29.40 and a maximum charge of $211.25 will be assessed upon the actual weight 

of the shipment or shipments for which such service is rendered, at one time. 

The charges for this service shall be paid by the party for whom the service is performed, or guaranteed by the 

shipper. Carrier is not obligated to perform such service when suitable vehicles equipped with such devices and 

operators are not available. Service will only be rendered at such locations as are safe and accessible to the vehicle.  

Service requested under this item on the bill of lading will be assessed a charge.  If the service is not performed, the 

charge will be cancelled. 

 

Embargoed Goods, Explosives and Other 

Dangerous Articles (including Hazardous 

Materials) 

Item 540 

(1) Radioactive Material and/or Hazardous Wastes 

 If Radioactive Material and/or Hazardous Wastes are inadvertently accepted by carrier and are not properly 

reported by shipper per the provisions of this item and all other rules which are contained herein are 

obeyed, the surcharge of $24,000 may also be assessed in addition to all other charges contained in this 

tariff. 

The following articles and commodities will not be accepted or transported without prior approval 

from the Con-way Freight Alaska Desk at 800-886-8574, Option #3: 

(Any banned commodity mistakenly accepted by carrier may be stopped in transit.  Carrier reserve the 

right to either store these commodities until the Shipper has recovered them from the Carrier, or 

arrangements have been made to return the shipment back to the Shipper.  Shipper agrees to be liable for 

all cost associated incurred by Carrier for tendered banned commodities.) 

 Ammonium nitrate fuel oil mixture - blasting agent  

 Animal remains, viz: animals, birds, fish, or parts thereof including horns or antlers, 
preserved or not preserved by taxidermy, not frozen 

 Coins or currency, legal tender or collectable 

 Cryogenic liquids 

 Explosives Class A or B 

 Fruit, fresh or green, not requiring temperature control 

 Household goods and personal effects as described in NMFC Item 100240 shipped loose or 
not packaged 

 Liquor or other alcoholic beverages destined to the North Slope 

 Livestock 

 Modular Homes, new or used, SU 

 Nitro-Carbo-Nitrate, as described in NMFC Item 45440 

 Organic peroxides 

 Poisons, Class A 

 Pyrophonic liquids, in bulk or in packages exceeding 100 gallon capacity 

 Sodium sulfide 

 Trailers, house or chassis, vacation whether new or used, SU 

 Vehicles, Automobiles, Pick Up Trucks, etc. 

 Waste - Regulated Hazardous Waste as defined by the Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) 
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(2) Hazardous Material / Dangerous Article Surcharge 

(a) Applications 

 

A Surcharge for cargo moving under rates in this tariff will apply for hazardous materials or 

dangerous goods required to be listed and described as such on shipping papers prepared in 

accordance with 49 CFR Part 172, Subpart C (49CFR, Section 172.200 and following) or on 

Dangerous Goods Manifest prepared in accordance with Section 9 of the IMDG Code (International 

Maritime Dangerous Goods Codes). This surcharge does not apply on limited quantities (as defined 

in CFR 49, subchapter C, part 171.8) of such cargo in transport vehicles or freight containers of 

Hazardous Materials classed and shipped ORM-D (as described in CFR 49 subpart D, 173.144). 

(b) Surcharges (per shipment) 

 

Services provided under this item will be assessed a charge of $2.44 per 100 pounds, subject to a 

minimum charge of $70.00 and a maximum charge of $231.25 for one hazard class, plus a $70.00 

charge per second and each additional hazard class in the same shipment. 

  

 
Non-Declared Hazardous Material or shipments of Hazardous Material are improperly Labeled or 

Place carded an additional charge of $202.50 per shipment will be assessed.   

Notification Prior to Delivery of Shipments Item 647 
When a Bill of Lading or any shipping order, including Government Bills of Lading, is tendered bearing any 

notation requesting carrier to notify consignee prior to delivery, or in the event the delivery requires special 

handling instruction, by any means whatsoever, the charge for this service shall be $18.75.  When Notification 

Prior to Delivery is requested on the original Bill of Lading the charge for notification will be charged to the party 

responsible for all other charges (shipper if a prepaid shipment and consignee if a collect shipment). 

 

Operating Authority - CNWY Item 650 
Operating Rights: 

The rates and provisions named in this tariff and tariffs making reference to this tariff are limited in their 

application to those of COMMON CARRIER by motor vehicle in interstate or foreign commerce to the extent of 

the operating rights as set forth below: 

  ICC Certificate MC – 165377 

  Irregular Routes 

 General Commodities, (except Classes A and B explosives, household goods and commodities 

inbulk) Between points in Washington and Alaska. 

 

Residential or Non-Commercial Pickup or 

Delivery 

Item 730 

Whenever pick up or delivery service is performed at private residences or non-commercial building within Alaska, 

an additional charge per shipment shall be assessed and shall be in addition to all other applicable charges at 

locations.  Any request for such service shall subject the shipment to a charge of $9.69 per 100 pounds with a 

minimum charge of $83.75 per shipment and a maximum charge of $235.75 per vehicle.  Charges assessed under 

provisions published in this item will move under the same terms as the linehaul charges on a shipment for example 

prepaid or collect. 

 

Note 1: The terms “private residence” means the dwelling, home, condominium, apartment, house, hotel 

or motel room, boarding house or the like. 

Note 2: Pickup and delivery under this Item 730 shall be limited to the entrance of the front door, back 

door, garage, or car port. 
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Redelivery Item 750 
When a shipment is tendered for delivery in Alaska and, through no fault of the carrier, such delivery cannot be 

accomplished, no further tender will be made except upon request. Additional tenders and final delivery within 

local delivery area of delivery service center will be subject to the following provisions:  

If one or more additional tenders, or final delivery of the shipments are made at consignee’s place, a 

charge of $11.25 per 100 pounds, subject to a minimum charge of $88.15 and a maximum charge of 

$353.75 per shipment will be made for each such tender and for the final delivery. 

 

 

Storage Item 910 
Freight held in carrier’s possession by reason of an act or an omission of the shipper, consignee, or owner, or for 

custom clearance or inspection (see CNWY 199 Item 211), and through no fault of the carrier, will be considered 

stored immediately, and will be subject to the following provisions:  

(1) Storage charges on freight awaiting line-haul transportation will begin at 7:00 A.M., the day after freight is 

received by the carrier. 

(2) Storage charges on undelivered freight will begin at 7:00 A.M. the first business day, and will accrue every 

day thereafter including Holidays and weekends, after notice of arrival as provided in CNWY 199 Item 5 

has been given except no charges under this item will be made when actual tender delivery is made within 

24 hours after such notice of arrival has been given. 

(3) The daily charge for this service will be $0.75 per 100 lbs, subject to a Daily Minimum Charge of $34.40 

per shipment. 

 

 

Transportation Subject to the Rules of the 

Coast Guard 

Item 935 

The transportation of freight by Vessel is at all times subject to the rules and regulations prescribed by the United 

States Coast Guard, Navigation and Vessel Inspection Circulars (NVIC). 

 

 

Security  Item 940 
Any shipmnet picked up or deliverd to an Alaskan Bush point listed in Section 2 of this tariff will be subject to a 

security fee of $12.80 per 100 lbs. 
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Restricted Articles Item 945 
Commodities named in this rule that are picked up or delivered to an Alaskan Bush Point listed in Section 2 are 

subject to an Exception Surcharge to be assessed as described herein: 
(First multiply the applicable rate per pound against the shipment weight or the required density weight whichever produces the 

higher charge. Next multiply the shipment charge times the applicable Exception Surcharge.) 

* * Commodities Marked as such Require a Special Quotation Prior to Accepting for Shipment. 

 

In addition to the surchage listed above, the shipmnets will also be subject to a Restricted Articles charge of $90.85 

per shipment.
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Abbreviations and Reference Marks —Explanations Item 999  
 

Abbreviations Explanations 

AFB Air Force Base 

A.M. Before Noon 

AQ Any Quantity  

ATA American Trucking Association  

CNWY Con-way Freight Inc.  

Cft Cubic Foot 

Co. Company  

COD Collect on Delivery  

Col. Column  

Conc. Concluded 

Cont. Continued 

Corp. Corporate 

Cwt. Hundredweight 

DOT Department of Transportation 

Inc. Incorporated 

Intl International 

I.T. Intermediate Transportation 

KFF Protect from Freezing 

L5C Less than 500 lbs. 

Lbs. Pounds 

LCL Less than Containerload 

LTL Less than Truckload 

M Thousands Pounds 

MC Minimum Charge 

Min. Minimum 

Min. Wt. Minimum Weight 

NMF National Motor Freight Traffic Association, Inc., Agent 

NMFC National Motor Freight Classification, NMF 100 Series 

No. Number 

NOI Not otherwise more specifically described in NMFC 

NOS Not otherwise specified herein 

P.M. After noon 

SU Set Up 

T. and E Transportation and Export Truckload 

Thru Through 

TL Truckload 

U.S. United States 

Viz. or colon (:) As follows (Namely) 

Vol. Volume 

Wt. Weight 

AK Alaska 

WA Washington 

% Percent 

c/o Care of 
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Section 2 
TABLE OF SERVICE POINTS AND RATE BASE SCALES 

Refer to attached tables (Grouped by Central, Southeast and Alaska Bush Points) to determine the applicable Rates by 

finding the City, Hub or Village in Alaska and take the associated Rate Base to find the applicable Rates in Section 3 
 

 
 

Note 1: Alaskan Points named as “Local Cartage” will be given one Pick Up or Delivery service per shipment.  

All Alaskan Points shown as a Destination Terminal only will NOT be given service beyond the listed 

Destination Terminal.  Further Transportation must be arranged by the shipper or Consignee for their 

own account. 

 

Rate Local Destination Rate Local Destination

Base Cartage Terminal Base Cartage Terminal

 - A -  - E - 

Akhiok C114 99615 Kodiak Eagle C111 99738 Tok

Alitak C114 99697 Kodiak Eagle River C102 99577 x

Alpine C112 99734 Prudhoe Bay East Operating Area C112 99734 x

Alyeska C106 99587 x Eielson AFB C109 99702 x

Anchor Point C105 99556 x Eklutna C103 99567 x

Anchorage C101 99501 - 99511 x Elmendorf AFB C101 99506 x

Anchorage C101 99513 - 99524 x Endicott C112 99734 x

Anchorage C101 99529 - 99530 x English Bay C104 99603 Kenai

Anchorage C101

99599 & 

99695 x Ester C109 99725 x

Anderson C110 99744 x

 - F - 

 - B - Fairbanks C109 99701 - 99702 x

Badami C112 99734 Prudhoe Bay Fairbanks C109 99705 - 99712 x

Badger C109 99711 x Fairbanks C109 99714 & 99716 x

Big Delta C110 99737 x Fairbanks C109 99775 x

Big Lake C103 99652 x Fairbanks Airport C109 99709 x

Birchwood C103 99567 x Fort Greely C110 99731 x

Buffalo Center C110 99737 x Fort Richardson C101 99505 x

Fort Wainwright C109 99703 x

 - C - Fritz Creek C104 99603 Kenai

Cantwell C110 99729 x

Chenega Bay C113 99574 Cordova  - G - 

Chicken C111 99732 Tok Gakona C111 99586 x

Chiniak C114 99615 Kodiak Gakona Jct C111 99586 x

Chitina C101 99566 Anchorage Girdwood C106 99587 x

Chugiak C103 99567 x Glennallen C111 99588 x

Circle C109 99733 Fairbanks Gulkana C111 99586 x

Clam Gulch C105 99568 x Gulkana Jct C111 99586 x

Clear C110 99704 x

Clear AFB C110 99704 x  - H - 

Coldfoot C112 99734 x Halibut Cove C104 99603 Kenai

College C109 99709 x Healy C110 99743 x

Cooper Landing C104 99572 Kenai Homer C105 99603 x

Copper Center C111 99573 x Homer Spit C105 99603 x

Cordova C113 99574 x Hope C101 99605 Anchorage

Houston C110 99694 x

 - D - 

Deadhorse C112 99734 x  - I - 

Delta Junction C110 99737 x Indian C106 99540 x

Denali National Park C110 99755 x

Donnelly Flats C109 99703 Fairbanks  - J - 

Dot Lake  C109 99737 Fairbanks Jonesville C110 99674 x

CENTRAL ALASKA POINTS

City, Hub or Village

Zip Code

City, Hub or Village

Zip Codein Alaska in Alaska
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Note 1: Alaskan Points named as “Local Cartage” will be given one Pick Up or Delivery service per shipment.  

All Alaskan Points shown as a Destination Terminal only will NOT be given service beyond the listed 

Destination Terminal.  Further Transportation must be arranged by the shipper or Consignee for their 

own account. 

 

Rate Local Destination Rate Local Destination

Base Cartage Terminal Base Cartage Terminal

 - K -  - P cont. - 

Kachemak C104 99603 Kenai Port Williams C114 99697 Kodiak

Kalifonsky C104 99669 x Portage C106 99587 x

Karluk C114 99608 Kodiak Prudhoe Bay C112 99734 x

Kasilof C105 99610 x Pump Station 1 C112 99734 x

Kenai C104 99611 x

Kodiak C114 99615 & 99619 x  - Q - R -  

Kodiak C114 99697 x

Kuparuk C112 99734 x  - S - 

Salcha C109 99714 x

 - L - Seldovia C104 99663 Kenai

Larsen Bay C114 99624 Kodiak Seward C106 99664 x

Skwentna C101 99667 Anchorage

 - M - Slana C111 99586 x

Manley Hot Springs C109 99756 Fairbanks Soldotna C104 99669 x

Matanuska C103 99645 x Sterling C104 99672 x

Mentasta C111 99780 x Summit C110 99729 x

Miers Lake C101 99586 Anchorage Sutton C110 99674 x

Milne Point C112 99734 x

Minto C109 99758 Fairbanks  - T - 

Moose Creek C109 99705 x Talkeetna C110 99676 x

Moose Pass C106 99631 x Tanacross C111 99776 Tok

Moser Bay C114 99697 Kodiak Tatitlek C101 99677 Anchorage

Tok C111 99780 x

 - N - Tolsona C111 99588 x

Nanwalek C104 99603 Kenai Tonsina C111 99573 x

Naptowne C104 99672 x Trapper Creek C110 99683 x

Nenana C110 99760 x Two Rivers C109 99716 Fairbanks

Nikiski C104 99611 x Tyonek C101 99682 Anchorage

Nikolaevsk C105 99556 x

Ninilchik C105 99639 x  - U - 

North Pole C109 99705 x

Northway C111 99764 Tok  - V - 

Valdez C108 99686 x

 - O - 

Old Harbor C114 99643 Kodiak  - W - 

Ouzinkie C114 99644 Kodiak Wasilla C103 99629 x

Wasilla C103 99654 x

 - P - Wasilla C103 99687 x

Palmer C103 99645 x West Operating AreaC112 99734 x

Paxson C110 99737 x Whittier C107 99693 x

Point Thompson C112 99734 Prudhoe Bay Willow C110 99688 x

Port Bailey C114 99697 Kodiak

Port Graham C104 99603 Kenai  - X - Y - Z -  

Port Lions C114 99550 Kodiak

CENTRAL ALASKA POINTS

City, Hub or Village

Zip Code

City, Hub or Village

Zip Codein Alaska in Alaska
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Note 1: Alaskan Points named as “Local Cartage” will be given one Pick Up or Delivery service per shipment.  

All Alaskan Points shown as a Destination Terminal only will NOT be given service beyond the listed 

Destination Terminal.  Further Transportation must be arranged by the shipper or Consignee for their 

own account. 

 

 

 

Rate Local Destination Rate Local Destination

Base Cartage Terminal Base Cartage Terminal

 - A -  - L - 

Angoon S103 99820 Juneau

Auke Bay S103 99821 x  - M - 

Mendenhall S103 99801 Juneau

 - B - Metlakatla S104 99926 Ketchikan

Meyers Chuck S104 99903 Ketchikan

 - C - 

Coffman Cove S101 99918 Craig  - N - 

Craig S101 99921 x Naukati Bay S101 99901 Craig

 - D -  - O - 

Douglas S103 99824 x

 - P - 

 - E - Pelican S103 99832 Juneau

Edna Bay S104 99901 Ketchikan Petersburg S105 99833 x

Elfin Cove S103 99825 Juneau Point Baker S104 99927 Ketchikan

Port Alexander S106 99836 Sitka

 - F - 

 - Q - R -  

 - G - 

Gustavus S103 99826 Juneau  - S - 

Saxman S104 99901 Ketchikan

 - H - Sitka S106 99835 x

Haines S102 99827 x Skagway S107 99840 x

Hoonah S103 99829 Juneau

Hydaburg S104 99922 Ketchikan  - T - 

Hyder S104 99923 Ketchikan Tenakee Springs S106 99841 Sitka

Thorne Bay S104 99919 Ketchikan

 - I - 

 - U - V - 

 - J - 

Juneau S103 99801 - 99803 x  - W - 

Juneau S103 99811 - 99812 x Ward Cove S104 99928 Ketchikan

Juneau S103

99821 & 

99824 x Wrangell S109 99929 x

Juneau S103 99850 x

 - Y - 

 - K - Yakutat S108 99689 Yakutat

Kake S105 99830 Petersburg

Kasaan S101 99901 Craig  - Z - 

Ketchikan S104 99901 x

Klawock S101 99925 Craig

Kupreanof S105 99833 Petersburg

SOUTHEAST ALASKA POINTS

City, Hub or Village

Zip Code

City, Hub or Village

Zip Codein Alaska in Alaska
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Section 3 
TABLE OF CLASS RATES  
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Note 1: Southbound rates for points from Central Alaska to Fife, WA, will be rated at 75% of the northbound 

rates shown.  All Minimum and Assessorial Charges listed will apply in full.   

 

Note 2: Southbound rates for Southeast Alaska Points and Alaskan Bush Points to Fife, WA, will be rated at the 

same rate as the northbound rates shown.    

  

Note 3: All articles shipped, moving to or from Alaskan Bush Points, are subject to aircraft size limitations. 

Single pieces or packages exceeding any of the following dimensions will not be accepted:   

12ft 0 in Long – 8ft 0in Wide – 6ft 0in high.  All shipments must have the dimensions and weight noted 

on the Bill of Lading.  Please call the Con-way Freight Alaska Desk at 800-886-8574, Option #3, for 

verification on large pieces. 

 

Note 4: All shipments moving to or from Alaskan Bush Points are subject to a Minimum Density of Ten Pounds 

(10 lbs) per cubic foot. 
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Notes 
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Notes 
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2211 Old Earhart Road 

Suite # 100 

Ann Arbor, MI 48105-2751 

734-994-6600 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


